

## सांविधानिक तथा संसदीय अध्ययन संस्थान 18-21, विट्टलभाई पटेल हाउस, रफी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 001

## Institute of Constitutional and Parliamentary Studies

18-21, Vithalbhai Patel House, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

## OFFICE ORDER No. 1 of 2023

Dated: March 31, 2023

Subject:

Appointment of Dr. Seema Kaul Singh as Director, ICPS on Full-Time basis

Consequent upon acceptance of Offer of Appointment, Competent Authority is pleased to appoint Dr. Seema Kaul Singh as Director, ICPS on full time basis for a period of one year w.e.f. March 31, 2023 to March 30, 2024 on contract basis or until further orders whichever is earlier.

2. The terms and conditions of her appointment as Director, ICPS shall be regulated as per letter F.No. LSS-ICPS017/1/2023 dated March 29, 2023.

(PRASENJIT SINGH)
DIRECOR-GENERAL

## Copy to:

Dr. Seema Kaul Singh, B-7, Dr. Zakir Hussain Marg, New Delhi

2. Personal File of Dr. Seema Kaul Singh